
 
 

Our Safeguarding Team 
 

Kibworth CE Primary School  
Designated Safeguarding Lead Gilly Paterson 

gpaterson@dsatkibworth.org  
Deputy Designated Safeguarding Lead/s Danielle Marks 

dmarks@dsatkibworth.org  
Mick Beck 
mbeck@dsatkibworth.org  
Chloe Weston 
cweston@dsatkibworth.org  

Prevent Single Point of Contact (SPOC) Gilly Paterson 
gpaterson@dsatkibworth.org   

Designated Safeguarding Lead (Teacher) for Children 
in Care and Previously Looked After Children  

Danielle Marks 
dmarks@dsatkibworth.org    

Designated Safeguarding Lead for Attendance  Danielle Marks 
dmarks@dsatkibworth.org  

Designated Safeguarding Lead for Mental Health  Danielle Marks 
dmarks@dsatkibworth.org  

Designated Safeguarding Lead for Online Safety  Mick Beck 
mbeck@dsatkibworth.org  

Designated Safeguarding Lead for Wrap around Care Lucy Phillipson 
Lphillipson@dsatkibworth.org  

Chair of the Advisory Board  Rob Woolston 
rwoolston@dsatkibworth.org  

 
 
 

Discovery Trust 
Designated Board member 
for Safeguarding 

David Williams 0116 279 3462 
dwilliams@discoveryschoolstrust.org.uk 

Safeguarding and 
Behaviour Lead 

Megan Williams   07593 445228    
mwilliams@discoverytrust.org  

 
 
 

Local Authority: Safeguarding and Improvement Unit contacts 
Service Manager – 
Safeguarding and 
Performance Service  

Hayley Binley  0116 305 7566 
07538 562 293  

LADO / Allegations 
 

Lovona Brown  
Kim Taylor  

0116 305 7597 
0116 305 7597 

Safeguarding Development 
Officers:  
 

Simon Genders  
 
Ann Prideaux  

0116 305 7750  simon.genders@leics.gov.uk 
0116 3057317 ann.prideaux@leics.gov.uk 



 
 

First Response Children’s Duty (Tier 4 Same-day referrals) 
Telephone  0116 3050005 
Email  childrensduty@leics.gov.uk 
Address            First Response Children’s Duty,  
                          Room 100b, County Hall, Glenfield, LE3 8RF 
The advice phone number for professionals: Mon - Fri: 11am -1:30 2:30- 4pm  0116 305 5500 
First response service managers:  
Donna Smalley donna.smalley@leics.gov.uk 0116 3056631 
Wendy Collins wendy.collins@leics.gov.uk  0116 3054949 
CHANNEL referral (extremism / radicalisation):   
 

101 prevent.team@leicestershire.pnn.police.uk 

CCE/CSE Consultation Line  0116 305 9521 
CSE.duty.team@leics.gov.uk  

All other referrals including Early Help (Children 
& Family Wellbeing) Service 

http://lrsb.org.uk/childreport 
 

Early Help queries and Consultation Line   
 

0116 305 8727 
earlyhelpreferrals@leics.gov.uk  

Inclusion Service (Children Missing in Education) 0116 305 2071 
Inclusionpupilsupport@leics.gov.uk  
 

United Against Violence and Abuse Helpline 
 UAVA Professionals Advice and Referrals   

0808 802 0028 
0116 255 0004        

 
 
 
 
 
 


